## BRIDGE TR 30-0.80 REPLACEMENT NOTICE FOR BIDS

Notice is hereby given that bids will be received at the office of the Logan County Commissioners, 117 E. Columbus Avenue, Suite 100, Bellefontaine, Ohio on this Day, October 31, 2024, at 11:00 A.M., Ohio Standard Time for the purpose of furnishing and installing a <u>BRIDGE SUPERSTRUCTURE AND RELATED MATERIAL</u> according to specifications on file in the Logan County Commissioners Office.

Bids shall be submitted on forms furnished by the Logan County Engineer's Office in a sealed envelope marked "Bridge Superstructure Bid for Bridge T 30-0.80" on the outside.

Bids will be for furnishing labor, equipment, and materials for construction of a bridge superstructure on newly constructed abutments, and related materials. No other labor or installation is involved in this request for bids.

As specified in R.C. 153.54, a bidder must submit a bid guaranty in the form of either:

- (1) a bond for the full amount of the bid, or
- (2) a certified check, cashier's check, or letter of credit in the amount of 10% of the bid.

Bidders shall comply with the provisions of the Americans with Disabilities Act of 1990.

"Domestic steel use requirements as specified in section 153.011 of the Revised Code apply to this project. Copies of section 153.011 of the Revised Code can be obtained from any of the offices of the department of administrative services."

Base Bids will be accepted only from fabricators who are pre-qualified with ODOT at the time of award as producers of Item 515, Prestressed Concrete Bridge Members.

Alternate #1 Bids will be accepted only from contractors who are pre-qualified with ODOT at the time of award in the following Work Types: 21-Level 2 Bridge, 24-Structural Steel Erection.

Bids will be awarded to the lowest and best bidder.

The Board of Commissioners reserves the right to reject any or all bids and to waive any defects in the bids.

The Notice to Bidders is posted on the Internet and may be viewed on the Logan County Engineer's web page at: http://lceo.us/Bid Documents/index.html

By Order of the Board of Logan County Commissioners

De De Doss, Clerk/Administrator

Posted: October 17, 2024 Advertised: October 17, 2024

October 24, 2024